BOX 178 ple

UNOFFICIAL COPY

012140664

Record and Return To:

Pierce and Associates
1 N. Dearborn ST. Fl 13
Chicago, IL 60602-4321
PB# 2909477

Go Da

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY.

Wilshire Credit Corporation 14523 SW Millikan Way, #200 Beaverton, OR 97005

Loan: 1885223 MIN 100241010013169903

APN / Tax ID:

Doc#: 0912140064 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/01/2009 03:49 PM Pg: 1 of 4

This area for recording office use

Corporate Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

U.S. Bank National Association, as Successor Trustee to Bank of America, National Association, as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association as Trustee for MLMI Trust Series 2006-RM1

with an address of 180 East Fifth Street, St. Paul. MN 55101

All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 12/07/2005 and executed by SALVADOR TAFOLLA the original lender being RESMAE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, in the original amount of \$180,000.00

Recorded on 12/28/2005 in book at page as Instrument No. 0536242295 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 3634 W 64TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 606294006

See attached legal description

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Merrill Lynch Mortgage Lending, Inc. By Wilshire Credit Corporation,

its Attorney in Fact

Name: Treva Moreland

Title: Collateral Control Team Lead

wa

0912140064 Page: 2 of 4

Do Not Staple

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan: 1885223

MIN 100241010013169905

STATE OF OR COUNTY OF Wasnington

On 4/23/2009 before me, Sixelby Tisdale, Notary Public, Personally appeared Treva Moreland, who is the Collateral Control Team Lead of Wilshire Credit Corporation, Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tley executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Shelby Fire December Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHELBY TISDALE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 409809
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 11, 2010

0912140064 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

NOTE ALLONGE

Wilshire Loan Number: 1885223

Borrower Name: TAFOLLA, SALVADOR

Note Date

Original Amount:

Original Note Holder:

Borrowers:

TAFOLLA, SALVADOR,

Without recourse, and w wout warranty, guaranty, or other obligations of any nature whatsoever.

Pay to the order of (payee):

U.S. Bank National Association, as Successor Trustee to Bank of

America, National Association, as successor by merger to

LaSalle Jani National Association as Trustee for MLMI Trust

Series 2006-RM1

180 East Fiftin Street

St. Paul, MN 5510

Merrill Lynch Mortgage Lending, Inc.

JUNIU CIONAS ONFICO BY Wilshir Credit Corporation, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Name: Treva Moreland, Collateral Control Team Lead

Date: April 23, 2009

0912140064 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A": LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 33 AND THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 34 IN BLOCK 4 IN JOHN F. EBERHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TAX NO. 19-23-107-028-0000 19-23-107-029-0000

Commonly known as:

3634 WEST 64TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60629

PIERCE ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Flaintiff
Thirteenth Flour
1 North Dearborn
Chicago, Illinois 60602
PA0909477